To

Listing Department,

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

MUMBAI -400 051

Company Code No. AUROPHARMA

To

The Corporate Relations Department

BSE LIMITED

Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th floor, Dalal Street,

MUMBAI -400 001

Company Code No. 524804

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Reporting in Terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Consequent to release of pledge of my shareholding in Aurobindo Pharma Limited, I report the information pursuant to Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please take the information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

PRASAD REDDY KAMBAM

67 Whisper Valley

Raidurgam

Golconda

Hyderabad - 500 008

Discosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares/ invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Subatantial Acquistion of Shares and takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)								AUROBINDO PHARMA LIMITED						
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the Shares of the Target Company are listed							NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGES OF INDIA LIMITED AND							
								BSÉ LIMITED						
Date of Reporting								28.10.2020						
Name of the Promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/released/invoked							K.PRASAD REDDY							
Details of the Creation of encumbra	ance													
Name of the Promoter(s) or PACs with him	Promoter holding in the target Company (1)		Promoter holding already encumbered (2)				Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)					Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)]/ release [(2)-(3)]/ invocation [(2)-(3)]}		
	No. of Shares	% of total share capital	No. of Shares	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation/ release/ invocation)	Date of creation/ invocation/ release of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)	Reasons for Encumbrance	No. of Shares	% of total share capital	Name of the entity in whose favour shares encumbered	No. of Shares	% total share Capital	
Mr. P.V.Ramprasad Reddy	1,80,00,000	3.07	0	0.00	N.A	N.A	N.A		0	0.00	N.A	0	0.0	
RPR Sons Advisors Pvt.Ltd., Mrs.P.Suneela Rani (Jointly holding)	19,63,76,250	33.51	1,25,76,000	2.15	N.A	N.A	N.A		0	0.00	N.A	1,25,76,000	2.1	
Mrs.K.Kirthi Reddy	2,07,50,000	3.54	0	0.00	N.A	N.A	N.A		0	0.00	N.A	0	0.0	
Mr.K.Nityananda Reddy	2,53,59,572	4.33	93,50,000	1.60	N.A	N.A	N.A		0	0.00	N.A	93,50,000	1.6	
Mrs.K.Rajeswari	19,75,500	0.34	200000	0.03	N.A	N.A	N.A		0	0.00	N.A	2,00,000	0.0	
Mrs.Kambam Spoorthi	76,00,000	1.30	40,30,000	0.69	N.A	N.A	N.A		0	0.00	N.A	40,30,000	0.6	
Dr.M.Sivakumaran	1,44,91,360	2.47	0	0.00	N.A	N.A	N.A		0	0.00	N.A	0	0.0	
Mrs.P.Neha Reddy	1,30,000	0.02	0	0.00	N.A	N.A	N.A		0	0.00	N.A	0	0.0	
Axis Clinicals Ltd.	6,58,000	0.11	6,58,000	0.11	N.A	N.A	N.A		0	0.00	N.A	6,58,000	0.1	
Mr.Kambam Prasad Reddy	3,01,156	0.05	2,70,000	0.05	Release	26.10.2020	Pledge	Pledge release	1,70,000	0.03	YES Bank Limited	1,00,000	0.0	
Axis Clinicals Ltd. Trident Chemphar Ltd. RPR Sons Advisors Pvt.Ltd. (Jointly holding)	1,67,26,716	2.85	10,000	0.00	N.A	N.A	N.A	_	0	0.00	N.A	10,000	0.0	
Mr.M.Sumanth Kumar Reddy	16,00,000	0.27	13,00,000	0.22	N.A	N.A	N,A		0	0.00	N.A	13,00,000	0.2	
Mr.K.Suryaprakash Reddy	7,380	0.00	0	0.00	N.A	N.A	N.A		0	0.00	N.A	0	0.0	
Trident Chemphar Limited	7,89,537	0.13	0	0.00	N.A	N.A	N.A		0	0.00	N.A	0	0.0	
TOTAL	30,47,65,471	52.01	2,83,94,000	4.85					1,70,000	0.03		2,82,24,000	4.8	

Signature of the Auhtorized Signatory

Date: 28.10.2020